Dateln 01/03/2023	Job description	Date & Time Completed :	Done l)\"
Retho NA/11/23002212/d4	SAS e-filing			-
YehNo SMV 5804	E-mail (within 8hrs, A1C 2)	urs.		
DOA 28/01/2023 10:18	i-Motor Claim Form			
	i-Motor W/O (Within: O			
OD/TP)/ Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded	1. 2015, 17 4015)	·	245 8
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Rep	ort :		
Tiski Ci.	Ass't Report by Fax / Ha			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fax	:	
TP Particulars: Vch No: 3	3KR 9407 B IN	C()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: () P	Period: () Cover Type: (
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:		
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-100)%]	
	Warranty: YES () / NO ()		
	,000 () / \$2,000 ()			
General Remarks:-				
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) OC Charle (Page 2)		; Towing Co. (Date&Time Completed	Done by	,
	Courtesy Car ()		Done by	, ,
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()		Done by	/ /
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	Courtesy Car ()			,
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed	Anit (S)	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062	Courtesy Car () () 3000] ()	Date&Time Completed	Anit (S)	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars:-	Courtesy Car () () 3000] () Invoice P	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	Ant (S) A	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	Courtesy Car ()	Pate&Time Completed Preparation Checklist Jent Reporting (\$30); Jug Ease Sament (\$100); INC (\$80) Jug Fee \$40/\$45 V-Through Survey \$120	Anit (S) A	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars:- priver/Owner:	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) age Fee \$40/\$45 v-Through Survey \$120 v-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 age against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Anit (S) A	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars:- Priver/Owner: ontact No:	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed Preparation Checklist Jent Reporting (\$30); Inge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Ing Fee \$40/\$45 V-Through Survey \$120 V-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 Inge against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) Spection \$75	Anit (S) A	Amt
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars:- priver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) ag Fee \$40/\$45 v-Through Survey \$120 v-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection \$75	Anit (S) A	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed Preparation Checklist John Reporting (\$30); John Reporting (\$30); John Reporting (\$100); John Reporti	Anit (S) A	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Plaimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed Preparation Checklist Jent Reporting (\$30); Jug Fee \$40/\$45 V-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 Jug against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) Jug Fee \$40/\$45 Jug against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Anit (S) A	Aht (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): uditors' Comments:-	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed Preparation Checklist Jent Reporting (\$30); Jug Fee \$40/\$45 V-Through Survey \$120 V-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 Jug against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) Jug Fee \$40/\$45 Jug against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) Jug Area (Jug Allowander State (Jug Allowander	Anit (S) A Ist Bill A	Amt (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions NA230062 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Camaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed Preparation Checklist Ident Reporting (\$30); Ing Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Ing Fee \$40/\$45 Ing Against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) Ing A + SMRT Survey \$160 Indicated Services: In Co-ordination \$100 In Collect Excess Coordination \$25 In Co-ordination \$25 In Co-ordinati	Anit (S) A Ist Bill A	Amt (



G SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 01/03/2023 17:43 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 28/01/2023 10:18 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information

PENANG ROAD TURNING INTO BUYONG ROAD

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMV580Y

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Country/State of Loss

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner **CHEW HUI MIN** NRIC No

SXXXX964E **Email Address** chewhuiminn@hotmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97976655

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

KICKS PREMIUM 1.2L E-POWER Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

No - Claiming third party Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number D21MPC0006211_01

DRIVER

Name of Driver LEE SONG WEI NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

SXXXX953G 01/09/1988 Indoor

Private use

Auto

1198

Accident report SN0923310009

Page 1 of 25

Date Of Driving Pass 02/12/2011 Driving experience 11 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-92982193 Alt. Phone Number Email Address lee_sw@hotmail.com Address BLK 968 HOUGANG AVENUE 9 Address complement # 08-624 Postcode 530968 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Spouse Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions DRIZZLING Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 3 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name **CHEW HUI MIN** Gender **Female** PASSENGER 2 Name UNKNOWN Gender **Female** DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT-T/20230301/7044 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes

Accident report SN0923310009

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	SKR9407B
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	1=
Vehicle Cotogon	-
-	Private car
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	
Address	·
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
	-
	•
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
ter of Facetinger (including Driver)	-

SKETCHPLAN

IMPORTALT NOTICE

- Pleas report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This F mmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow
- The is seand acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any alse reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing Dire (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the logement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consertunder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understains, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My ins UTF, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administ eing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) rny Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including the ir lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

AA.	1/	07	23
WV	(

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

01/03/23

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Penang Road iketch Plan Tuminer 11 11 11

escrib cumstance of the				
1				
		y		
	The same of the sa			****
	The second secon			The second
				The state of the s
	N. n.A			
	Please Refer Police Rep	to the	affrica	
	Police D.		T	
	Force Rep	ort -	1/20230	301/7044-
1127		The same and the s		the principal angles of the death and the second of the second by the second order of the second order.
				*,
	, , ,			7
The second secon	The second secon			,
The second secon				
And the last beautiful to the last beautiful				
			1	\
			-	
				_
		to the same of the same of		
	of a transmitted from such at ways a state of physical physicians are			
ration	are true in every respect.	Contractive to the court of the wife with the contract of the contract with	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	

1 03 23

01 03 23

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Revorting Centre Personnal
(Name as in NRIC/ID card)





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20230301/7044

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tim 01/03/20	e Report I 23 12:59	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informar	nt's Partic	ulars		Control of the second of the s
Name of LEE SON	Informant: IG WEI		Address: 968 HOUGANG AVENUE 9	#08-624 SINGAPORE 530968
ID Type / NRIC NC	ID No.: / S88309	53G	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 92982193
Nationalit SINGAPO	y: DRE CITIZ	EN	Email: LEE_SW@HOTMAIL.COM	
Sex: Male	Age: 34	Date of Birth: 01/09/1988	Type of Informant:	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation SAF ARM	on: IY OFFICE	ER	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 28/01/2023 10:15	Type of Location ALONG PENANG ROAD
Location: PENANG RO	AD			
Weather: Drizzling		Road Surface: Wet		oad Speed Limit:
the state of the s		15.525 Same manufacture		oad Speed Limit:) Km/h raffic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No.
SMV580Y	Car			COIOI	Conditio	No of

The state of the s
Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 4 Report No. T/20230301/7044

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	LEE SONG WEI		SERVED CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVE AND A DES	MISSESSES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	1975	ANTONE THE THE SECOND OF THE SECOND
ramo	LLE SONG WEI			ID No		S8830953G
Related Vehicle	SMV580Y (Car)			0 1		
	Cilivoco i (Gai)			Conta	ct No.	92982193
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class	- 6	01 1111
TALE				Class		Class: NIL
				Drivin	_	Date of Expiry: NIL
				Liceno	ce &	
				Expiry	,	
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave	NIL				
	ou moulear Leave	INIL	Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

I am making this police report now instead of the day of accident, reason being the other involved vehicle (SKR9407B) has decided to make a claim against me. in which during the course of accident, driver of SKR9407B denied my rights for proper procedure of exchanging particulars and taking photos before leaving the accident scene hastily. And this police report is as per insurance claim and requirements.

I was driving along Penang Road and my intention is to go to Plaza Singapura by turning Right at Buyong Road, with proper right turn indicator on, i have signalled my intention and begin to perform a lane change with caution.

My car is already ahead of SKR9407B, my right turn signal is on and i begin my lane change. The position of the head of my vehicle was already about 3/4 into the lane and the rear of my vehicle was half into the lane. This is when the vehicle behind me (SKR9407B) suddenly accelerated hard, straight into my car and hit my rear left bumper. I stopped immediately after hearing the knock.

When I approached the driver, he waved at my face rudely and said that he is not going to talk and he was going to call the police. I assumed that he is going to call the police next but i was shocked that the next thing i knew he quickly hopped back onto to his car and drove off recklessly. I did not even have the chance to exchange particulars. I also didn't have a chance to take proper accident photos clearly from all angles. In the midst of rushing off recklessly, the driver of SKR9407B almost caused another accident to the Silver Mazda (who horned at him but managed to jam brake and stop in time - see video).

After i checked my video recording I realised that the driver of SKR9407B have a very clear intention of causing an accident deliberately. Throughout the whole entire time, i have turned on my signal light to make known my intention and i was driving very cautiously and slowly while doing the lane change. Firstly, it was very evident in the video recording (10:18:38) that he deliberately accelerated hard directly towards my car, when i am clearly in front of him with more than half of my car body inside his lane. Right after the initial impact, he accelerated again (10:18:43) as if he wanting to inflicted more damage to my car or his car. If only he did not accelerate deliberately, this accident will not happen as there is more than enough space for me to change lane the whole entire time.

The reason why i did not make a report of the accident within 24 hours is because firstly i do





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 4 Report No. T/20230301/7044

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

not have any particulars or information about the driver of SKR9407B and secondly the damage to my car was not serious as there are only some minor scratches and all my family members are still safe and sound inside the car. And since the driver of SKR9407B sped off quickly after the accident, I don't see any purpose or need to make a report and i have treated it as a hit and run case with no injury.

Now that the driver is filing a claim against me i would actually think that this could possibly be Insurance Fraud. Firstly he had clear intent of causing an accident when he accelerated hard into me when i have signalled my intention and more than half of my car have already have entered the lane. Secondly he accelerated again after the initial impact as if wanting to "push" my car or cause more damage to either car(s). Thirdly he claimed that he wanted to call the police but quickly went back to his car and sped off suspiciously. And it is very apparent in the video that he is a reckless driver where he did not signal while changing lane and accelerated hard away from the scene almost causing another accident with a silver mazda.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

4 of 4 Report No. T/20230301/7044

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/03/2023 12:59
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / IRMAN BIN MOHAMAD SAID Contact No.: 65476145	Classification Of Case:

ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

- IN FLIAREIA!
/2023 VIDD 441:00-1
Penana roud tunion 2 18 (HH:MM)
penang road tuming into buyong road
To any or ground
SMV 580 Y
SHV 280 Y
India Hemetronal
21 MPC 0006211-01
PREHENSIVE THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE EITHERT issan Kicks Premium 1:2
issan Kicks Premium 1-2 Auro / MANUAL
PE/MPV/VAN/1/2000/ MANUAL
ACCIDENT TIME DIVERT LIE
NDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE IVER OF
MI-OKING ONI VI
1411 1010
Rivervale Drive # 15-510+ 6633
IVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
IVEK ALSO POLICY HOLDER
Wei S88309536 MALE HEMALE
\$88309536 CONTACT
\$8830953G CONTACT: Harging Avenue 9 # 08-624
ERENCE 0211212011
YEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO) F THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: SPOURC
TO THE STATE OF TH
5/60)
EH POLICE STATION:
SKR 9407B MODEL
SKK 9407B MODEL:
demonstration of the second of
CONTACT:
MODEL
CONTACT: "
lee-sw@hofmail-com

ANDRO - YLS



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

COVER: COMPREHENSIVE

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

SMV580V

15 Sep 2022

14 Sep 2023

MNTFEAP15Z0000340

CHEW HUI MIN

CERTIFICATE NO.: D21MPC0006211 01

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis No

2. Name of Policyholder

3 Effective date of Insurance

4. Expiry date of Insurance

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him/her or his/her employer or his/her

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover

a) Use for hire or reward.

b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing.

c) Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business.

d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Insured & Named Drivers Excess Sect I: SGD600.00

Unnamed Drivers Excess Sect I

Windscreen Excess

: SGD1,100.00 : SGD100.00

Hire Purchase Company

Standard Chartered Bank (Singapore) Limited

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 69 YEARS OF AGE &/OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500/- ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker

: A000041/P & C INSURANCE AGENCY

Date of Issue

: 16/08/2022 02:59:28 M.X. 1 - PRIVATE CAR(INDIVIDUAL)

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory